Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

) Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Arts & Sciences Degrees in Major  Out of Major Education Employment Military Employment No Data

1050 Early Childhood Education 17 8 4 5
1051 Early Childhood Education - Intervention Specialist Major 7 4 1 2
1053 Early Childhood Education - Infant and Toddler Major 4 2 2
1060 Education 19 6 7 6
1150 Biotechnology 3 1 2
1200 Technical Communication 3 1 1 1
1260 Chemistry 1 1
1270 Biology 4 1 3
1280 Pre-Medical Prof Concentration 1 1
7100 Associate of Arts - General 68 2 11 43 6 1 5
7106 Associate of Science-General 102 14 9 62 2 1 14
7200 Associate of Arts - English: Literature Major 2 1 1
7201 Associate of Arts - English: Composition Major 5 1 1 3
7210 Psychology 25 4 1 18 2
7211 Applied Sociology 2 2
7215 Associate of Arts - Communication 9 2 1 4 2
7500 Mathematics 3 1 2
7501 Mathematics-Pre-Acturial Math 1 1

Total Degrees by Division 276 46 22 154 9 276 2 43

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 1 of 6



Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Business and Information Technology

2001
2002
2007
2008
2009
2011
2055
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2067
2068
2069
2070
2075
2079
2080
2081
2105
2120
2123
2124
2300
2301

Accounting - Corporate Major

Accounting - CPA Major

Accounting - Tax Major

Accounting - Computer Information Major
Accounting Services for Health Administration Major
Accounting - Forensic Accounting Major
Business Management

Bus Mgt-Int'l Bus Major

Bus Mgt-Small Bus

Business Management - Health Services Major
Business Management - Finance Major

Business Management - Human Resources major

Business Management - Kent State University BBA Degre

BusMgt-Entrepshp

Business Admin

Entrepreneurship

Fashion Merchandising

Business Management - Entrepreneurship Major
Business Management - Culinary Arts

Business Management - Sports Management Major
Legal Assisting

Administrative Office Professional

Administrative Office Professional - Management Major
Administrative Office Professional - Virtual Office Major
Marketing and Sales Management

Mrktg Mgt-Sales Major

Thursday, September 13, 2018

Total
Degrees

16
20
9
1
2

40

U N O UV =

21

B =B N O =

13

10

16

Employed
in Major

6

4
4

12

R, ONN R R

11

N PO NN

Employed
Out of Major

1
2

Continuing
Education

5
7

11

o w w N

Seeking
Employment

Military

Not Seeking
Employment

No Data
4

7
3
1

14

(O = oY)

Page 2 of 6



Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

) ) Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Business and Information Technology Degrees in Major  Out of Major Education Employment Military Employment No Data
2304 Mrktg Mgt-Logistics Option 1 1
2400 Corporate Finance 2 1 1
5000 Computer Technology 2 1 1
5011 Computer Technology - Help Desk/Comptuer Support Sp 3 1 2
5100 Web Design & Development 11 1 3 2 1 4
5104 Web-Design 3 1 1 1
5200 Computer Programming and Database 11 6 3 1 1
5205 Computer Programming & Database - Geographic Inform 4 3 1
5250 Computer Science and Engineering 21 8 3 7 1 2
5253 Computer Science & Engineering - Video Game Design & 6 2 2 2
5300 3D Motion Graphics Technology 11 3 1 3 1 3
5350 Computer Engineering 3 2 1
5400 Computer network Administration & Security Technolog 1 1
5402 Computer Network Administration & Security - UNIX/LI 3 3
5403 Computer Network Admininstration & Security Tech - Cl 20 8 1 5 6
5450 Cyber Security & Computer Forensics 8 1 2
5460 Music Production and Engineering 6 3 2 1
5475 Computer Science & Engineering - Mobile Application De 1 1
5500 Computer Graphic Arts 22 6 3 5 1 1 6
5501 Computer Graphic Arts - Digital Photography Major 12 3 3 2 2 2
5550 Digital Video Media Technology 10 1 3 4 2
7001 Tech Studies-Business 8 2 1 2 3
7005 Tech Studies-Information Tech 5 1 3 1
Total Degrees by Division 377 118 a1 102 9 377 6 101
Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 3 of 6



Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

) _ ) Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Engineering Technologies Degrees in Major  Out of Major Education Employment Military Employment No Data

2250 Automotive Technology 19 5 1 9 1 3
2251 General Motors ASEP Program 5 2 3
4000 Design Engineering Technology 6 1 2 3
4050 Mechanical Engineering Technology 16 3 9 4
4054 Pre-Engineering - Mechanical Engineering 3 1 2
4100 Electrical/Electronic Engineering Technology 8 4 4
4101 Electrical/Electronic EngTech Electro-Mechanical Major 2 1 1
4200 Civil Engineering Technology 3 1 2
4201 Civil Engineering Technology - Architectural Major 3 3
4204 Civil Engineering Technology - Construction Managemen 4 2 2
4205 Pre-Engineering - Civil Engineering 2 2
4300 Industrial Technology 5 1 2 2
4312 Industrial Process Operation Technology 1 1
4313 Petroleum Industrial Mechanics Technology 1 1
4315 Petroleum Technology - Pipeline Technician Major 6 1 2 3
4323 Petroleum Technology - Production Technician Major 3 1 2
4326 Petroleum Technology - Instrumentation Electronics Tec 1 1
4450 Environmental, Health, and Safety Technology 6 1 1 1 1 2
4500 Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration 9 1 1 7
4551 Electric Power Utility Technology - Line Worker Technicia 20 5 3 1 1 10
4552 Electric Power Utility Technology - Substation Worker Te 12 12
4556 Automation and Robotics Technology 2 1 1
7002 Tech Studies-Engineering Tech 3 3

Total Degrees by Division 140 27 5 a1 2 140 2 63

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 4 of 6



Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

Health and Public Services

1000
1003
1004
1300
1301
1320
3050
3100
3150
3200
3250
3300
3350
3351
3353
3358
3400
3425
3450
3500
3551
3554
3560
3562
7003
7004

Human and Social Services

Human and Social Services - Gerontology Major

Human and Social Services - Chemical Dependency Majo

Police Science

Criminal Justice

Paralegal Studies

Health Information Management
Medical Assisting

Physical Therapist Assistant
Respiratory Care

Occupational Therapy Assistant
Medical Laboratory Technology
Nursing ADN

RN Completion for LPN's
Nursing-Paramedic to RN
Concept-Based Nursing

Dental Hygiene

Dental Assisting

Massage Therapy

Medical Instrument Sterilization Technician
Emergency Medical Services
Emergency Fire Services
Dietetic Technician

Dietary Manager

Tech Studies-Health

Tech Studies-Public Service

Thursday, September 13, 2018

Total
Degrees

39
10
11

7
25
15
13
30
29
19
31
13
28
42

5
39
20

8

2

1
14
12

26

Employed
in Major

11

B~ B B~ bW

18
19
10
12
10
11
24

12
15

14
12

Employed
Out of Major

8
2

= W N

Continuing
Education

12
3
4
1

[any
w W o R, N W NN BN N

[En
w

10

Seeking
Employment

R W R, N R R

Military

Not Seeking
Employment

No Data
8
2
3

0 W =

Page 5 of 6



Graduation Report - Employment and Continuing Education Statistics

_ ) Total Employed Employed Continuing Seeking Not Seeking
Health and Public Services Degrees in Major  Out of Major Education Employment Military Employment No Data
Total Degrees by Division 446 205 62 87 22 446 4 63
Grand Total Degrees - All Divisions (duplicated) 1,239 396 130 384 42 2 14 270
Grand Total Degrees -Student (unduplicated) 1,122 361 123 336 39 2 13 248

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 6 of 6



