Arts & Scie	nces	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
1050	Early Childhood Education	17	8		4				5
1051	Early Childhood Education - Intervention Specialist Major	7	4		1				2
1053	Early Childhood Education - Infant and Toddler Major	4	2						2
1060	Education	19	6		7				6
1150	Biotechnology	3	1		2				
1200	Technical Communication	3			1	1			1
1260	Chemistry	1			1				
1270	Biology	4	1		3				
1280	Pre-Medical Prof Concentration	1			1				
7100	Associate of Arts - General	68	2	11	43	6		1	5
7106	Associate of Science-General	102	14	9	62	2		1	14
7200	Associate of Arts - English: Literature Major	2			1				1
7201	Associate of Arts - English: Composition Major	5	1		1				3
7210	Psychology	25	4	1	18				2
7211	Applied Sociology	2			2				
7215	Associate of Arts - Communication	9	2	1	4				2
7500	Mathematics	3	1		2				
7501	Mathematics-Pre-Acturial Math	1			1				
Total D	Degrees by Division	276	46	22	154	9	276	2	43

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 1 of 6

Business an	d Information Technology	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
2001	Accounting - Corporate Major	16	6	1	5				4
2002	Accounting - CPA Major	20	4	2	7				7
2007	Accounting - Tax Major	9	4		2				3
2008	Accounting - Computer Information Major	1							1
2009	Accounting Services for Health Administration Major	2			2				
2011	Accounting - Forensic Accounting Major	1							1
2055	Business Management	40	12	2	11			1	14
2058	Bus Mgt-Int'l Bus Major	1	1						
2059	Bus Mgt-Small Bus	5	1	1					3
2060	Business Management - Health Services Major	6	2		2				2
2061	Business Management - Finance Major	7	2	1	3				1
2062	Business Management - Human Resources major	5	1		3				1
2067	Business Management - Kent State University BBA Degre	21	11		9				1
2068	BusMgt-Entrepshp	1							1
2069	Business Admin	6	2		1				3
2070	Entrepreneurship	2		1		1			
2075	Fashion Merchandising	1	1						
2079	Business Management - Entrepreneurship Major	4		1					3
2080	Business Management - Culinary Arts	13	6	1	2				4
2081	Business Management - Sports Management Major	1							1
2105	Legal Assisting	3	1	1	1				
2120	Administrative Office Professional	8	7		1				
2123	Administrative Office Professional - Management Major	10	6		1	1		1	1
2124	Administrative Office Professional - Virtual Office Major	1	1						
2300	Marketing and Sales Management	16	2	2	5				7
2301	Mrktg Mgt-Sales Major	3							3

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 2 of 6

Business an	nd Information Technology	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
2304	Mrktg Mgt-Logistics Option	1							1
2400	Corporate Finance	2		1	1				
5000	Computer Technology	2	1						1
5011	Computer Technology - Help Desk/Comptuer Support Sp	3		1					2
5100	Web Design & Development	11	1	3	2	1			4
5104	Web-Design	3			1	1			1
5200	Computer Programming and Database	11	6		3			1	1
5205	Computer Programming & Database - Geographic Inform	4	3	1					
5250	Computer Science and Engineering	21	8	3	7	1			2
5253	Computer Science & Engineering - Video Game Design &	6		2	2				2
5300	3D Motion Graphics Technology	11	3	1	3	1			3
5350	Computer Engineering	3			2				1
5400	Computer network Administration & Security Technolog	1							1
5402	Computer Network Administration & Security - UNIX/LI	3			3				
5403	Computer Network Admininstration & Security Tech - Cl	20	8	1	5				6
5450	Cyber Security & Computer Forensics	8	5	1	2				
5460	Music Production and Engineering	6		3		2			1
5475	Computer Science & Engineering - Mobile Application De	1	1						
5500	Computer Graphic Arts	22	6	3	5	1		1	6
5501	Computer Graphic Arts - Digital Photography Major	12	3	3	2			2	2
5550	Digital Video Media Technology	10	1	3	4				2
7001	Tech Studies-Business	8	2	1	2				3
7005	Tech Studies-Information Tech	5		1	3				1
Total D	Degrees by Division	377	118	41	102	9	377	6	101

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 3 of 6

Engineering	g Technologies	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
2250	Automotive Technology	19	5	1	9	1			3
2251	General Motors ASEP Program	5	2						3
4000	Design Engineering Technology	6	1		2				3
4050	Mechanical Engineering Technology	16	3		9				4
4054	Pre-Engineering - Mechanical Engineering	3		1	2				
4100	Electrical/Electronic Engineering Technology	8	4						4
4101	Electrical/Electronic EngTech Electro-Mechanical Major	2			1				1
4200	Civil Engineering Technology	3		1					2
4201	Civil Engineering Technology - Architectural Major	3	3						
4204	Civil Engineering Technology - Construction Managemen	4			2				2
4205	Pre-Engineering - Civil Engineering	2			2				
4300	Industrial Technology	5	1		2				2
4312	Industrial Process Operation Technology	1							1
4313	Petroleum Industrial Mechanics Technology	1							1
4315	Petroleum Technology - Pipeline Technician Major	6	1		2				3
4323	Petroleum Technology - Production Technician Major	3			1				2
4326	Petroleum Technology - Instrumentation Electronics Tec	1							1
4450	Environmental, Health, and Safety Technology	6	1	1	1			1	2
4500	Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration	9		1	1				7
4551	Electric Power Utility Technology - Line Worker Technicia	20	5		3	1		1	10
4552	Electric Power Utility Technology - Substation Worker Te	12							12
4556	Automation and Robotics Technology	2	1		1				
7002	Tech Studies-Engineering Tech	3			3				
Total D	Degrees by Division	140	27	5	41	2	140	2	63

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 4 of 6

Health and I	Public Services	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
1000	Human and Social Services	39	11	8	12				8
1003	Human and Social Services - Gerontology Major	10	3	2	3				2
1004	Human and Social Services - Chemical Dependency Majo	11	4		4				3
1300	Police Science	7	4	2	1				
1301	Criminal Justice	25	4	5	12	1			3
1320	Paralegal Studies	15	4	5	5	1			
3050	Health Information Management	13	6		2	5			
3100	Medical Assisting	30	18	4	4	4			
3150	Physical Therapist Assistant	29	19	2	2	2		2	2
3200	Respiratory Care	19	10	5	3	1			
3250	Occupational Therapy Assistant	31	12	11	2	3			3
3300	Medical Laboratory Technology	13	10		1	1	1		
3350	Nursing ADN	28	11	2	6			2	7
3351	RN Completion for LPN's	42	24		3	1			14
3353	Nursing-Paramedic to RN	5	2		3				
3358	Concept-Based Nursing	39	12	5	13	1			8
3400	Dental Hygiene	20	15	2		1	1		
3425	Dental Assisting	8	4	3	1				
3450	Massage Therapy	2	1	1					
3500	Medical Instrument Sterilization Technician	1	1						
3551	Emergency Medical Services	14	14						
3554	Emergency Fire Services	12	12						
3560	Dietetic Technician	1							1
3562	Dietary Manager	2	1						1
7003	Tech Studies-Health	4		1					3
7004	Tech Studies-Public Service	26	3	4	10	1			8

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 5 of 6

Health and Public Services	Total Degrees	Employed in Major	Employed Out of Major	Continuing Education	Seeking Employment	Military	Not Seeking Employment	No Data
Total Degrees by Division	446	205	62	87	22	446	4	63
Grand Total Degrees - All Divisions (duplicated)	1,239	396	130	384	42	2	14	270
Grand Total Degrees -Student (unduplicated)	1,122	361	123	336	39	2	13	248

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Page 6 of 6